Tabell 2: ”Oppfatter du [dette landet] som primært Balkan?” (Tidligere Jugoslavia)

	
	Land
	Gjennomsnittlig 

score
	Antall 

respondenter
	Tradisjonell religion
	Geografi 

Øst

rangert


	Geografi 

Sør

rangert
	Øst og Sør kombinert

	1
	Serbia
	63,94
	7500
	Ortodoks
	1
	8
	4

	2
	Makedonia
	63,80
	4500
	Ortodoks
	2
	1
	1

	3
	Bosnia
	63,57
	4500
	Muslimsk/

Ortodoks/

Katolsk
	5
	5
	5

	4
	Montenegro
	63,04
	7500
	Ortodoks
	3
	2
	2

	5
	Kosovo
	56,85
	6000
	Ortodoks/

Muslimsk
	4
	3
	3

	6
	Kroatia
	48,67
	4500
	Katolsk
	6
	4
	5

	7
	Slovenia
	13,2
	1500
	Katolsk
	7
	6
	7


